Training 19 Dec 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1805
2049
1682
1422
1600
1676
1289
1550
1914
1300
1237
1888
1648
1828
1486
1978
1407
1848
1017
1011
1066
1939
2027
1858
1661
1354
1122
1332
1936
1028
1623
1561
1885
1164
1595
1593
1559
1997
1107
1916

Shoe with liquorice laces released

Ninja kittens go rogue

Martian marathon announced

Land of milk and honey discovered
Basketball player jumps through the ceiling
Library books gossip about patrons' lives
Three-legged race of bipeds

Industrialist opens new factory

Star is actually a planet

Zombies run for mayor

New tomb of Jesus discovered

3D stamp invented

Breaking news: time freezes

Trees dance at night

Witches start yoga classes for humans
Gravity stops for tea

Panda volunteers as a zoo clown

Uri Geller crumples eight spaghetti
Smoking will be allowed

Island destroyed

Moose gives TED talk

Firefighter fired for poor work

Peruvian Revolution

Pirates open tech shop

Bridges start blogging

People learn telepathy

Gnome wins world record

Whales' language translated

Self-driving car demands self-determination
Hens begin blogging about egg recipes
Dinosaur discovers roller-skating in park
Author writes book over 5000 pages
Tacos taste like ice cream

1. Broadcast of Wetten Dass

Unicorns sighted near local gas station.
Pants declare independence

Prime minister on maternity leave

Santa eats a reindeer

Pirates run for mayor

Dinosaurs host annual karaoke competition

1

Key: 89c2ded0
Recall time: 15 min



Training 19 Dec 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1124
1386
1072
1566
1711
1582
1861
1882
1612
2087
1458
1594
2080
1069
1009
1308
1899
1686
1411
1714
1605
1557
1708
1935
1381
1521
1663
1781
1904
1299
1761
1547
1739
1363
1957
1758
1913
1282
1136
1115

New wave of plague

Aircraft crash in the Sahara
Martians invade chess tournament
Mailboxes grant wild wishes
Marshmallow farm opens

Magical walrus solves mysteries
Fat man eats chicken

Tone deaf man composes sonata
Women’s marathon - two hours
Alien invasion plays soccer

Cloud smells like cookies

Ghosts form a rock band

Bees make honey

Successful cross between hare and elephant
Boxer slips on a banana peel
Superhero prefers napping

Rainfall of jellybeans delights children
Fairies solve global warming
English course for animals

Robot grows mustache

The Emperor's old clothes found
Hydro machine invented
Bobbleheads predict sports outcomes
Angler beaten

Rainbows deliver settlement checks
Grandma discovers time travel

Bed makes itself

Skateboarding otters steal show
One gives birth to a child

Sled broken

Llamas learn to roller skate

Finance minister imprisoned for embezzlement

Telescopic universe looks beginning
Dance-off between aliens

World Cup in Bolivia

Aliens join the choir

Giraffes start roller-skating

Fireflies form disco club

Train disappears without a trace
Dinosaurs return for a surprise cameo
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1730
1048
1954
1307
1699
1784
1015
1825
2083
1866
2007
1177
1270
1309
1401
1841
1990
2017
1619
1816
1817
1607
2079
1974
1769
1753
1989
1535
2058
2041
1514
1529
1782
1349
1138
1598
1534
1906
1362
1290

New picture by Picasso

The fox steals chicks

Halloween pumpkin eats children
Pupil learns everything

Gnomes create underground networks
Battery empty

Automatically controlled car drives by itself
Garden gnomes start blog

Books come to life

Google creates a soulmate

Eyebrows abolished

Female state secretary on maternity leave
Giant rubber duck floats into town
Dragon flies banner plane

Time travelers create paradox pizza chain
The church in Neustadt collapses
Pomegranate explodes

Kimono is made of silk

Flying elephants do yoga

Opera is cancelled

Blue fox sighted

The game raises canaries

Giants play chess in parks.

Fire destroyed old church

Landmark moves

Good food is invented

Engaged person is promised away
Every tree in city starts singing

Brain building biggest on earth
Unicorns found in Chicago

Pizza delivers itself

Hippos take salsa classes

First 3D iPad

Time traveler steals last donut

1,000 new laws and regulations

Dogs train humans for obedience
National flags are no longer used
Odorless incense sticks

Artist exhibits toothache

OS closed down
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

2053
1966
1731
1438
1484
1793
2098
2060
1037
1820
1160
1694
1178
1589
1592
1528
1374
1602
1012
1622
1585
1968
1678
1952
2067
1039
1186
1196
1466
1870
1539
1452
1404
1591
1159
1618
1983
1660
1763
1794

Horses design running shoes

Kittens broker peace treaties
Archaeologist aged

Ice cream flavors inspired by dreams
First time-travel

Elvis's ghost sings karaoke nightly
Coca-Cola goes bankrupt
Superheroes go on vacation in Hawaii
Island with talking animals discovered
Banquet without sense and etiquette
Ceramic teeth

Unions form for garden gnomes
Factory hammer invented

Balloons unite against being popped.
Socks join marathon

Elephant suffers from memory loss
Money laundering uncovered
Gnomes start real estate agency
Dinosaurs declare themselves fashion influencers
Elves run for office

Macaroni tastes like meatballs

Pears with apple flavor cultivated
Snowmen hold summer festival
Chocolate rain causes town-wide sugar rush
New Eiffel Tower in Rome

Invisible walls protect cities

River filled with cola

Interview with Mabuse

Resources magically regenerate
Forest set on fire

Wedding of Alida and Hans-Otto
Stupid the new smart

Penguins learn synchronized dancing
Racist party charged with hate crime
Queue record of the MoMA

Treasure of chocolate coins found
Deadly disease discovered
Superhero buys new costume

Lady hides in the refrigerator
Liechtenstein has a power outage

4

Key: 89c2ded0
Recall time: 15 min



Training 19 Dec 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 89c2ded0
Memo. time: 5 min

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1480
1531
1187
1433
1652
1646
1815
1254
1608
1685
1193
1876
1341
1114
1137

Recall time: 15 min

Zebras win marbles championship

Cold War ended

English-French couple wins the boules tournament
Crater discovered

Dog becomes best friend

Kitchen appliances unionize for better treatment
Witches form a council

Robots join yoga class

Last blue whale dies

First mixed secondary school

New people discovered

Penguins organize snowball fight

Pirate disco party begins

Bridges become sentient beings

Wildebeest invent dance challenge



