Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 89c2ded0 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	1805	Shoe with liquorice laces released
2	2049	Ninja kittens go rogue
3	1682	Martian marathon announced
4	1422	Land of milk and honey discovered
5	1600	Basketball player jumps through the ceiling
6	1676	Library books gossip about patrons' lives
7	1289	Three-legged race of bipeds
8	1550	Industrialist opens new factory
9	1914	Star is actually a planet
10	1300	Zombies run for mayor
11	1237	New tomb of Jesus discovered
12	1888	3D stamp invented
13	1648	Breaking news: time freezes
14	1828	Trees dance at night
15	1486	Witches start yoga classes for humans
16	1978	Gravity stops for tea
17	1407	Panda volunteers as a zoo clown
18	1848	Uri Geller crumples eight spaghetti
19	1017	Smoking will be allowed
20	1011	Island destroyed
21	1066	Moose gives TED talk
22	1939	Firefighter fired for poor work
23	2027	Peruvian Revolution
24	1858	Pirates open tech shop
25	1661	Bridges start blogging
26	1354	People learn telepathy
27	1122	Gnome wins world record
28	1332	Whales' language translated
29	1936	Self-driving car demands self-determination
30	1028	Hens begin blogging about egg recipes
31	1623	Dinosaur discovers roller-skating in park
32	1561	Author writes book over 5000 pages
33	1885	Tacos taste like ice cream
34	1164	1. Broadcast of Wetten Dass
35	1595	Unicorns sighted near local gas station.
36	1593	Pants declare independence
37	1559	Prime minister on maternity leave
38	1997	Santa eats a reindeer
39	1107	Pirates run for mayor
40	1916	Dinosaurs host annual karaoke competition

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 89c2ded0 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	1124	New wave of plague
42	1386	Aircraft crash in the Sahara
43	1072	Martians invade chess tournament
44	1566	Mailboxes grant wild wishes
45	1711	Marshmallow farm opens
46	1582	Magical walrus solves mysteries
47	1861	Fat man eats chicken
48	1882	Tone deaf man composes sonata
49	1612	Women's marathon - two hours
50	2087	Alien invasion plays soccer
51	1458	Cloud smells like cookies
52	1594	Ghosts form a rock band
53	2080	Bees make honey
54	1069	Successful cross between hare and elephant
55	1009	Boxer slips on a banana peel
56	1308	Superhero prefers napping
57	1899	Rainfall of jellybeans delights children
58	1686	Fairies solve global warming
59	1411	English course for animals
60	1714	Robot grows mustache
61	1605	The Emperor's old clothes found
62	1557	Hydro machine invented
63	1708	Bobbleheads predict sports outcomes
64	1935	Angler beaten
65	1381	Rainbows deliver settlement checks
66	1521	Grandma discovers time travel
67	1663	Bed makes itself
68	1781	Skateboarding otters steal show
69	1904	One gives birth to a child
70	1299	Sled broken
71	1761	Llamas learn to roller skate
72	1547	Finance minister imprisoned for embezzlement
73	1739	Telescopic universe looks beginning
74	1363	Dance-off between aliens
75	1957	World Cup in Bolivia
76	1758	Aliens join the choir
77	1913	Giraffes start roller-skating
78	1282	Fireflies form disco club
79	1136	Train disappears without a trace
80	1115	Dinosaurs return for a surprise cameo

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 89c2ded0 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1730	Now picture by Diocese
	1730	New picture by Picasso The fox steals chicks
82		
83 84	1954	Halloween pumpkin eats children
	1307	Pupil learns everything
85	1699	Gnomes create underground networks
86	1784	Battery empty
87	1015	Automatically controlled car drives by itself
88	1825	Garden gnomes start blog
89	2083	Books come to life
90	1866	Google creates a soulmate
91	2007	Eyebrows abolished
92	1177	Female state secretary on maternity leave
93	1270	Giant rubber duck floats into town
94	1309	Dragon flies banner plane
95	1401	Time travelers create paradox pizza chain
96	1841	The church in Neustadt collapses
97	1990	Pomegranate explodes
98	2017	Kimono is made of silk
99	1619	Flying elephants do yoga
100	1816	Opera is cancelled
101	1817	Blue fox sighted
102	1607	The game raises canaries
103	2079	Giants play chess in parks.
104	1974	Fire destroyed old church
105	1769	Landmark moves
106	1753	Good food is invented
107	1989	Engaged person is promised away
108	1535	Every tree in city starts singing
109	2058	Brain building biggest on earth
110	2041	Unicorns found in Chicago
111	1514	Pizza delivers itself
112	1529	Hippos take salsa classes
113	1782	First 3D iPad
114	1349	Time traveler steals last donut
115	1138	1,000 new laws and regulations
116	1598	Dogs train humans for obedience
117	1534	National flags are no longer used
118	1906	Odorless incense sticks
119	1362	Artist exhibits toothache
120	1290	OS closed down
120	1200	OC GOOGG GOWII

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 89c2ded0 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

121	2053	Horses design running shoes
122	1966	Kittens broker peace treaties
123	1731	Archaeologist aged
123	1438	Ice cream flavors inspired by dreams
124	1484	First time-travel
126	1793	
		Elvis's ghost sings karaoke nightly
127	2098	Coca-Cola goes bankrupt
128	2060	Superheroes go on vacation in Hawaii
129	1037	Island with talking animals discovered
130	1820	Banquet without sense and etiquette
131	1160	Ceramic teeth
132	1694	Unions form for garden gnomes
133	1178	Factory hammer invented
134	1589	Balloons unite against being popped.
135	1592	Socks join marathon
136	1528	Elephant suffers from memory loss
137	1374	Money laundering uncovered
138	1602	Gnomes start real estate agency
139	1012	Dinosaurs declare themselves fashion influencers
140	1622	Elves run for office
141	1585	Macaroni tastes like meatballs
142	1968	Pears with apple flavor cultivated
143	1678	Snowmen hold summer festival
144	1952	Chocolate rain causes town-wide sugar rush
145	2067	New Eiffel Tower in Rome
146	1039	Invisible walls protect cities
147	1186	River filled with cola
148	1196	Interview with Mabuse
149	1466	Resources magically regenerate
150	1870	Forest set on fire
151	1539	Wedding of Alida and Hans-Otto
152	1452	Stupid the new smart
153	1404	Penguins learn synchronized dancing
154	1591	Racist party charged with hate crime
155	1159	Queue record of the MoMA
156	1618	Treasure of chocolate coins found
157	1983	Deadly disease discovered
158	1660	Superhero buys new costume
159	1763	Lady hides in the refrigerator
160	1794	Liechtenstein has a power outage
		-

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 89c2ded0 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1480	Zebras win marbles championship
162	1531	Cold War ended
163	1187	English-French couple wins the boules tournament
164	1433	Crater discovered
165	1652	Dog becomes best friend
166	1646	Kitchen appliances unionize for better treatment
167	1815	Witches form a council
168	1254	Robots join yoga class
169	1608	Last blue whale dies
170	1685	First mixed secondary school
171	1193	New people discovered
172	1876	Penguins organize snowball fight
173	1341	Pirate disco party begins
174	1114	Bridges become sentient beings
175	1137	Wildebeest invent dance challenge